

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6661/2020

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.D. SUNNY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9389/2020 (XI)

Date : 17-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Md. Zeeshan Anjum, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6661/2020

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 1, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 2 and 3, to file counter affidavit.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 9389/2020

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 5, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, for taking fresh steps to issue notice in respect of respondent No.1, who is unserved.

List again on 12.4.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG