

ITEM NO.7.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6661/2020

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.D. SUNNY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 9389 of 2020 is to be listed before the Court of
Ld. Registrar for service compliance.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9389/2020 (XI)

Date : 14-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vidyavijay Sinh Pawar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Alim Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9389/2020

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have already filed the counter
affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 5, there is no

appearance.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to comply with the terms of order dated 1.7.2023 in respect of respondent No.1, though last chance was granted.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that she will file the application for substituted service in respect of respondent No.1 during the course of the day. If the same is filed, Registry to proceed further, as per rules.

List again on 6.10.2023.

PUNEET SEHGAL
Registrar

MG